      1/6
 Release Note
Date: 19.03.2010  / RN200.EN002
Sales and delivery release of new functionality for VAMP 200 series
VAMP 200 series protection
relays can be used as the main
protection in a variety of MV
applications such as feeder,

consult your Vamp contact for more
information.
Ordering codes
See below the product ordering codes
and pay especially attention to the
new IEC61850 option and software
option selections that are highlighted.
“Standard firmware” is the latest
firmware available, which is
recommended to be used in new
orders. Furthermore it is still possible to
order the previous firmware version for
VAMP 210, VAMP 230, VAMP 260 and
VAMP 265 if especially required.
VAMP 230  - 3 C 7
Nominal current [A]
3  = 1A / 5A
Nominal earth-fault current Io1 & Io2 [A]
C  = 1A / 5A
Frequency [Hz]
7  = 50/60Hz
Supply voltage [V]
A  = 40.. 265Vac/dc
B  = 18.. 36Vdc
C  = 40.. 265Vac/dc + ARC Protection
D  = 18.. 36Vdc + ARC Protection
Optional hardware 1
A  = None
B  = Plastic/Plastic fibre interface
C  = Profibus Interface
D  = RS485 interface
E  = Glass/Glass Optic Interface
F  = Plastic/Glass Optic Interface
G  = Glass/Plastic Optic Interface
H  = Ethernet interface
M  = Inbuilt Ethernet with IEC 61850
Analog Outputs & firmware
A  = None, version 6 firmware
B  = 4 pcs, version 6 firmware
E = None, standard firmware
F = 4 pcs, standard firmware
      4/6
VAMP 210  - 7
Nominal current [A]
1  = 1A
5  = 5A
Nominal earth-fault currents I01 & I02  [A]
A  = 5A & 5A
B  = 5A & 1A
C  = 1A & 5A
D  = 1A & 1A
Frequency [Hz]
7  = 50/60Hz
Supply voltage [V]
A  = 40.. 265Vac/dc
B  = 18.. 36Vdc
C  = 40.. 265Vac/dc + ARC Protection
D  = 18.. 36Vdc + ARC Protection
E  = 40.. 265Vac/dc + DI19, DI20 Optional
F  = 18.. 36Vdc + DI19, DI20 Optional
Optional hardware
A  = None
B  = Plastic/Plastic fibre interface
C  = Profibus interface
D  = RS 485 interface
E  = Glass/Glass Optic Interface
F  = Plastic Rx/Glass Tx Optic Interface
G  = Glass Rx/Plastic Tx Optic Interface
H  = Ethernet interface
M  = Inbuilt Ethernet with IEC 61850
Analog Outputs & firmware
A  = None, version 3 firmware
C  = None, version 6 firmware